



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC/Réception des soumissions -
TPSGC

11 Laurier St./11, rue Laurier
Place du Portage, Phase III
Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

Gatineau
Quebec
K1A 0S5

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

Regional Individual Standing Offer (RISO)

Offre à commandes individuelle régionale (OCIR)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

**Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Defence Science Projects Division/Division des
projets des sciences de la défense
Les Terrasses de la Chaudière
10, rue Wellington, 4e étage
Gatineau
Quebec
K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet Expertise related to housing, build Expertise related to housing, building	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 23240-220001/A	Date 2021-09-08
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 23240-220001	Amendment No. - N° modif. 004
File No. - N° de dossier 002sl.23240-220001	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$\$-002-39838	
Date of Original Request for Standing Offer 2021-08-09 Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale	
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT on - le 2021-10-07 Heure Avancée de l'Est HAE	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Castonguay, Karianne	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur 002sl
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (373) 572-0584 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	
Security - Sécurité This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required	Yes - Oui	No - Non
Accusé de réception requis	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer. Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.		
Signature	Date	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

N° de l'invitation - Solicitation No.
23240-220001
N° de réf. du client - Client Ref. No.
23240-220001

N° de la modif - Amd. No.
004
File No. - N° du dossier
002sl/ 23240-220001

Id de l'acheteur - Buyer ID
002sl
N° CCC / CCC No./ N° VME - FMS

Amendment 004 to the Request for Proposal is raised to answer questions and make modifications.

All other terms and conditions of the solicitation remain the same.

A proposal already submitted may be amended prior to closing time by sending the amended correspondence to Bid Receiving, the envelope bearing the proposal No. 23240-220001 and the closing date of October 7th, 2021.

QUESTIONS

Question 1: Can the same project/activity example be listed for more than one subpoint (e.g., 1.1 and 1.2)?

Answer 1: Yes. For instance, continuing with the example, the same project could be used where the bidder can demonstrate that aspects of the project meet 1.1 and that other aspects of that same project meet 1.2.

Question 2: For AE 19, could you confirm whether 19.4 is requesting two projects with a max of five points each (currently it says “five (2) projects”)? And the same question for AE 20.4 (currently it says “three (2) projects”).

19.4	Using example projects relevant to the Area of Expertise and similar to the one identified in the Statement of Requirement, the proposed resource is requested to demonstrate experience, in the last 10 years, consulting with industry for the purposes of collecting data (e.g. costing, housing characteristics) and/or providing recommendations (e.g. optimal designs). For each example, provide the following: Project (or Activity) Title: Number of companies consulted Year Completed: Brief description of the consultation, including the nature of data collected or information exchanged (4 lines max.): List up to five (2) projects. Five (5) points will be awarded for each project.	10
------	---	----

20.4	Using example projects relevant to the Area of Expertise and similar to the one identified in the Statement of Requirement, the proposed resource is requested to demonstrate experience, in the last 10 years, developing reports for specific use cases using data analytics to disseminate the results of building energy simulation projects. For each example, provide the following information: • Project (or Activity) Title: • Client Organization: • Year Completed:	10
------	---	----

Answer 2:

19.4 should state: List up to two (2) projects. Five (5) points will be awarded for each project.
20.4 should state: List up to two (2) projects. Five (5) points will be awarded for each project.